

To Whom It May Concern,

11th April 2024

RE: Powerhouse Design & Engineering Ltd

Our Reference: 51996738

We act as insurance intermediaries for the above and would advise that they have the following Liability insurances in force in accordance with the details set out below:

EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

Insurers: Corin - Calpe Insurance Company Ltd

Policy No: CRKP/00093369/2024/003

Period of Insurance: 25th April 2024 to 24th April 2025

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 any one incident

Clauses: Indemnity to Principal

PUBLIC & PRODUCT LIABILITY

Insurers: Corin - Calpe Insurance Company Ltd & JRP Management Ltd -

Great Lakes Insurance UK Ltd

Policy No: CRKP/00093369/2024/003 & 7052061

Period of Insurance: 25th April 2024 to 24th April 2025

Public Liability Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 any one incident

Products Liability Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 in the aggregate during any one period of

insurance

Clauses: Indemnity to Principal

PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY

Insurers: AXA XL Insurance Company UK Limited

Policy No: PQ0610344

Period of Insurance: 25th April 2024 to 24th April 2025

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 aggregate



Financial Conduct Authority-Firm Reference no: 306144

CRK Commercial Insurance Services Ltd is authorised and regulated by the

CONTRACTORS ALL RISKS

Insurers: HSB Engineering Insurance Limited

Policy No: CRKAR8091688

Period of Insurance: 25th April 2024 to 24th April 2025

 Contract Works Limit:
 £600,000

 Own Plant:
 £10,000

 Hired in Plant:
 £250,000

The information provided is based on the insurance arrangements at the time of writing. Alterations may be made during the period of cover. Any expiry date shown represents the normal expiry date of the policy. In some circumstances, such as in the event of non-payment of premiums due, cancellation could occur before the normal expiry date. We would be pleased to confirm the current position upon request, in conjunction with the client.

Yours faithfully,

Jane Ward

Commercial Account Executive CRK Commercial Insurance Services Ltd